NICOR, LLC.   2200 Midtown Place NE, Albuquerque, NM 87107 P: 800.821.6283 F: 800.892.8393
 www.nicorlighting.com March 13, 2025 11:00 AM Octans Page 1
Octans
LED Adjustable Sconce
Product Description
The Octans LED Adjustable Sconce provides uniform light distribution with optimal
output up to 118 lumens per watt in a compact, seamless design. Using a separable hinged
backplate, the Octans is easy to install on walls or directly to a J-Box, and is adjustable from

 www.nicorlighting.com March 13, 2025 11:00 AM Octans Page 4
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
Ordering Information
Series Version Wattage Voltage CCTs Finish Photocell
OSA 1 (Version 1) 030 (30 W) MV (120-277) 40 (4000 K) BZ (Bronze) Blank (None)
050 (50 W) 50 (5000 K) WH (White) P (Photocell)
080 (80 W)
120 (120 W)
Example:  OSA1030MV50BZP
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to
radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be deter-
mined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
Emergency Back-Up Accessories
8W Outdoor Remote EM Kit Bronze EMO1080WRVBZ1
8W Outdoor Remote EM Kit White EMO1080WRVWH1
18W Outdoor Remote EM Kit Bronze EMO1180WRVBZ2
18W Outdoor Remote EM Kit White EMO1180WRVWH2
2.         The 18-watt battery back-up is only compatible with the 120W fixtures.
Note:
1.	 The 8-watt battery back-up is only compatible with the 30W, 50W, and 80W fixtures.